Lucca Checkpoint tourist bus rates 2023

1 DAY HIGH SEASON 21st March - 7th November	- Full rate - Reduced rate *	€ 130,00 € 104,00
1 DAY LOW SEASON 8th November - 20th March	- Full rate - Reduced rate *	€ 105,00 € 84,00
VOUCHER DISCOUNTED PACKAGES 50/100 HIGH SEASON 21st March - 7th November	- Full rate - Sale of 50 for the price of 45 Full rate - Sale of 100 for the price of 90	€ 5.850,00 € 11.700,00
VOUCHER DISCOUNTED PACKAGES 50/100 LOW SEASON 8th November - 20th March	- Full rate - Sale of 50 for the price of 45 - Full rate - Sale of 100 for the price of 90	€ 4.725,00 € 9.450,00

* REDUCED RATES

As per resolution nr 24 of 10 February 2023, the non-cumulative reduction of 20% on the full rate is applicable to the following categories:

- **School groups** from other Italian cities or from abroad providing a confirmation issued by the school:
- Groups staying in one of the hotels located in the Municipality of Lucca providing booking reservation confirmed by the hotel.
- Groups consuming their lunch or dinner, by food and beverage services located in the Municipality of Lucca, providing booking reservation confirmed by the food and bevarage service.
- **Groups participating in** political, military, trade union, religious, sporting and theatrical events, sponsored by the Municipality of Lucca, providing the documentation of the sponsorship.

The reduction will be applied upon request to be sent at least three days before arrival: (online by the website https://ines.metrosrl.it)

The company Metro s.r.l., to verify the requirements to obtain the 20% reduction, has the right to request the relevant documentation and, in the event of a lack of right qualifications, applies the full rate.

Possibility of purchasing in a single solution a ticket valid up to a maximum of 7 days which provides for the application for the first three days of the full rate and starting from the fourth day the application of 20% discount.